



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 132 OF 2025

Mainoddin Mohmmadsab Bawachakar

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

Ms. A. V. Veer-Naik h/f Mr. D. N. Gilche, Advocate for Applicant
Mr. N. D. Raje, APP for Respondents

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J
DATE : DECEMBER 05, 2025

PC :

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to Respondents, returnable on 16.01.2026. Learned
APP waives service of notice on behalf of Respondents/State.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)

Umesh