

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 132 OF 2025

MAINODDIN MOHMMADSAB BAWACHAKAR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

.....
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Duryodhan N. Gilche
APP for Respondent No.1 - State : Mr. B. V. Virdhe
Advocate for Respondent Nos. 2 to 7 : Ms. Varsha Karwade h/f. Mr.
T. M. Venjane

.....
CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.
DATED : 16 FEBRUARY 2026

PER COURT :

1. Learned counsel Ms. Varsha Karwade h/f. Mr. T. M. Venjane submits that, learned counsel T. M. Venjane has received instructions to appear on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 to 7. *Vakalatnama* is said to be in transit.
2. Stand over to 10.03.2026.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)