



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

937 CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 132 OF 2025

MAINODDIN MOHMMADSAB BAWACHAKAR

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Mr. S. N. Rodge h/f. Mr. D. N. Gilche, Advocate for Applicant

Mr. S. M. Ganachari, A.P.P. for Respondent/s-State

Mr. T. M. Venjane, Advocate for Respondent Nos.2 to 7

...

CORAM : AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.

DATE : 01.04.2026

PER COURT :-

. Mr. S. N. Rodge h/f. Mr. D. N. Gilche, learned counsel for the applicant seeks some time to argue the matter.

2. Stand over to 17.04.2026.

[AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.]

PRW