



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 132 OF 2025

Mainoddin Mohmmadsab Bawachakar

...Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Others

...Respondents

Mr. M. S. Dhapate h/f Mr. Gilche D. N., Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. V. M. Chate, APP for Respondent – State.

CORAM : ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.

DATE : APRIL 17, 2026

PER COURT :

1. At the request of learned counsel for the Applicant, two weeks' time is granted.
2. List the matter on 06th May 2026.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)